## SIACI SAINT HONORE

Season, 39 rue Mstislav Rostropovitch 75815 Paris cedex 17

> United Nations Global Compact 685 Third Avenue, FL 12 New York, NY 10017 USA

Paris, May, 03rd 2021

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Progress (COP) that comprises of a CEO statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical actions with regard to the principles of the UN Global Compact, and a measurement of outcomes or expected outcomes.

A draft version of the 2020 COP report has already been created. Nevertheless, we will need more time due to longer exchanges with some of our departments in charge of rereading it. As a consequence, we will be late in sharing and publishing our COP report.

We hereby ask for an extension period in order to be able to post a COP that describes our company's efforts and progress to implement the principles of the UN Global Compact. Our new COP report will be posted on the UN Global Compact website by <u>August</u>, 9<sup>th</sup> 2021 at the latest.

Sincerely yours,

Gabrielle PETILLON Head of Legal, Risks and compliance Group



 SIACI SAINT HONORE – Head office: Season, 39 rue Mstislav Rostropovitch - 75815 Paris Cedex 17 France Tel: +33 (0)1 4420 9999 – Fax: +33 (0)1 4420 9500 - Insurance or reinsurance broker
ORIAS registration number 07 000 771 - Simplified joint stock company with a capital of 76,884,940 euros Registered in the Paris trade and companies register under number 572 059 939 APE 6622 Z – Intra-Community VAT number: FR 54 572 059 939 Regulated by the French Prudential Supervision and Resolution Authority (ACPR)